
 
                                                NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 
Sub: Tender for the insurance of hull & machinery, total salvage coverage, all third-party   
          liabilities as well as total loss of the Pilot cum Survey Vessel “MA GANGA”. 
         
                     Tender No. MRN/NC/321/Insurance/2023 
                               
 Sealed tenders are invited from amongst the public sector Insurance companies, in terms of 
guidelines for insurance of port properties -2015, for insurance of Pilot cum Survey Vessel “Ma 
Ganga” for one year.  

Insurance coverage should include hull and machinery, total salvage coverage, all third-party 
liabilities as well as for total loss of the vessel. 
 
Name of the vessel              :         Ma Ganga 
Name of the builder              :         M/s. Bharati Shipyard Ltd. 
Year of Built                                      :          2008. 
Port of Registry                                  :         Kolkata. 
Last Surveyed by                               :         Indian Register of Shipping. 
Particulars of the vessel  :         Registration No. WB-1450 
Acquisition  cost of the vessel :         Rs. 13.66 Crores 
Length     :         50.6 M. 
Breadth    :         11.5 M. 
Depth     :         4.5 M. 
Draft     :         3.0 M. 
Speed     :         10 Knots 
Gross Tonnage   :          932 
Certificate of Class valid up to :         23rd January 2028. 
Accommodate – Pilot/Officers :         22 Nos.  
Crew     :         14 Nos.  
Main Engine (2 Nos.)    :         600 BHP each Main Engine, Make: Cummins  
Generator Engine (2 Nos.)  :         306 BHP each Generator Engine. 
Trading Area                                       :        Warranted vessel employed as Pilot vessel “Ma Ganga”   
                                                                      for operations at Kolkata Port in Zone -III up to longitude 

    87.99857131773 degree East latitude 21.70648938851 
   degree North in fair weather i.e., 1st November to 30th 
   April & longitude 88.1436908826 degree East latitude 
   21.98584455024 degree North in rough weather i.e., 1st 
   May to 31st October in favourable weather condition 
   throughout the year in inland water of West Bengal only. 
                                                             

  Interested public sector insurance companies are invited to submit sealed quotations for 
the insurance of the subject vessel addressing Director, Marine Department, Shyama Prasad 
Mookerjee Port, Kolkata, 15, Strand Road, Kolkata – 700 001. The quoted rate shall comprise of all 
components including annual premium, GST, and Stamp duty. 
 
Publication Date               :        20-11-2023 at 1800hrs.                         
Last date of submission  of  Tender   :        12-12-2023 up to 1500 hrs.        
Opening of Tender                :        12-12-2023 at 1600 hrs. in the room of  
                                                                                Superintendent, New Construction. 
Address for submission of                                          :        Superintendent, New Construction.     
Bids and for any queries                                                      Director, Marine Department, Syama Prasad    
                                                                                             Mookerjee Port, Kolkata.    
                                                                                             15, Strand Road,                  
                                                                                             Kolkata -700 001. 
                                                                                            Telephone No. 22303214 / 22313271. 
 
 For more details please visit SMPK website  https://smportkolkata.shipping.gov.in and CPP 
Portal. 



                                       
 
                                     
 

                                        िनिवदा आमं ण सूचना 
 
िवषय: पायलट सह सव ण जहाज़ "मा गंगा" के पतवार और मशीनरी, कुल बचाव कवरेज, 

सभी तृतीय-प  देनदा रयो ंके साथ-साथ कुल नुकसान के बीमा के िलए िनिवदा। 
 

Tender No. MRN/NC/321/Insurance/2023 
 

 

एक वष के िलए पायलट सह सव ण पोत "मा गंगा" के बीमा के िलए बंदरगाह संपि यो ंके 

बीमा -2015 के िदशा-िनदशो ंके अनुसार सावजिनक े  की बीमा कंपिनयो ंसे मुहरबंद िनिवदाएं 

आमंि त की जाती ह। 
 
बीमा कवरेज म पतवार और मशीनरी, कुल बचाव कवरेज, सभी तृतीय-प  देनदा रयो ंके 

साथ-साथ पोत का कुल नुकसान शािमल होना चािहए। 
 
पोत का नाम:             मां गंगा 
िनमाता का नाम :   मैसस. भारती िशपयाड िलिमटेड 

िनमाण का वष:   2008 

रिज ी का बंदरगाह:  कोलकाता। 

अंितम सव ण :   इंिडयन रिज र ऑफ़ िशिपंग 

पोत का िववरण :   पंजीकरण सं ा ड ूबी-1450. 

पोत की अिध हण लागत :  . 13.66 करोड़ 

लंबाई:    50.6 मीटर 

चौड़ाई:    11.5 मीटर 

गहराई:    4.5 मीटर 

डा  :    3.0 मीटर 

गित :     10 समु ी मील 

सकल टन भार :   932 

क ा का माण प :            23 जनवरी 2028 तक मौजूद है। 

आवास - पायलट / अिधकारी: 22 सं ा । 

चालक दल:                     14 सं ा । 

मु  इंजन (2 सं ा) :     600 बीएचपी ेक मु  इंजन, मेक: किमंस। 

          जेनरेटर इंजन ( 2 सं ा ) : 306 बी.एच.पी. ेक जेनरेटर इंजन । 

ापार े :            वारंटी जहाज़ को पायलट जहाज़ "माँ गंगा" के प म िनयोिजत िकया  
                               गया जोन-III म कोलकाता बंदरगाह पर प रचालन के िलए देशा र  
                               
 
 



 
 
 
 
                              87.99857131773 िड ी पूव अ ांश और 21.70648938851 िड ी        

                              उ र  साफ़ मौसम म यानी 1 से 30 अ ैल तक। एवं देशांतर   

                              88.1436908826 िड ी पूव  अ ांश और    21.98584455024 िड ी           

                              उ र ख़राब मौसम म यानी 1 मई से 31 अ ू बर तक जब की मौसम                      

                              अनुकूल रहेगा। पूरे वष केवल पि म बंगाल के अंतदशीय जल म।  
                               
 
इ ु क सावजिनक े  की बीमा कंपिनयो ं को िनदेशक, समु ी िवभाग, ामा साद 

मुखज  पोट, कोलकाता, 15, ड रोड, कोलकाता - 700 001 को संबोिधत करते ए िवषय 

जहाज़ के बीमा के िलए सीलबंद कोटेशन ुत करने के िलए आमंि त िकया जाता है। उद्धृत दर 

म सभी घटक शािमल होगें िजनम शािमल ह वािषक ीिमयम, जी.एस.टी. और ा  शु  । 
 

काशन िदनांक :                           20-11-2023 तारीख 1800 बजे तक। 

िनिवदा जमा करने की अंितम ितिथ:            12-12-2023 तारीख 1500 बजे तक। 

टडर खोलना:                                             12-12-2023 तारीख 1600 बजे अधी क,      

                                                                 नया िनमाण के कमरे म।  
                                                                            
 
बोिलयां जमा करने और िकसी भी  के उ र के िलए  पता: 
 

                                                        अधी क, नया िनमाण। 
                                                        िनदेशक, समु ी िवभाग। 

                                                       ामा साद मुखज  पोट, कोलकाता, 

                                        15, ड रोड, कोलकाता -700 001. 
                                                   टेलीफोन नंबर:-  22303214 / 
                                                     22313271. 

 
अिधक जानकारी के िलए कृपया SMPK वेबसाइट https://smportkolkata.shipping.gov.in और 

CPP पोटल पर जाएं। 


